

Town of Hampton, Connecticut

Incorporated 1786

Town of Hampton Board of Finance

Governance:

Allan Cahill, First Selectman

Bob Grindle,

Selectman

John Tillinghast, Selectman

Shannon Haddad Town Clerk

Ellen Rodriguez, Town Treasurer

Windham Tax Collector Jody Heon

Tax Assessor

www.hamptonct.org

Phone: (860) 455-9132 Fax: (860) 455-0517

TOWN OF HAMPTON BOARD OF FINANCE The Town of Hampton Board of Finance will hold a Public Hearing on Friday, May 20th, 2022 at 6 p.m. in the lower level of Hampton Town Hall, 164 Main Street, for the purpose of reviewing the proposed Town Government and Hampton Elementary School budgets for the Fiscal Year 2022-2023. Copies of the proposed budget are available on the Town of Hampton website or can be picked up from the Hampton town municipal offices during regular hours. Citizens shall have the opportunity to provide comments on the proposals. Written comments may be submitted to bof@hamptonct.org. Submitted by Kathy Donahue, Chairman, Board of Finance.

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 143, Hampton, CT 06247